

SAMPANN UTPADAN INDIA LIMITED

(FORMELY KNOWN AS S E POWER LTD)

CIN NO. L40106GJ2010PLC091880

Date: - 20-12-2024

The Manager Department of Corporate Relationship **BSE Limited** (*Thru.-Listing Centre*) 25th Floor P. J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai -400 001 The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
(Thru.-NEAPS)
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai -400 051

SCRIP CODE: 534598 SCRIP SYMBOL: SAMPANN

Ref: Waiver of Penalty by Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE)

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that, the Sampann Utpadan India Limited ("Sampann" or "the Company") has received a Mail dated December 19, 2024 through from BSE regarding waiver of the penalty in compliance pertaining to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosures Requirements), Regulation 2015 for the quarter /half year ended September 30. 2024. The total fine of Rs. 47,200/- Includes the GST of Rs. 7,200/-.

The Mail Received from the BSE is annexed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Sampann Utpadan India Limited (Formerly Known as S. E. Power Limited)

(Saurabh Agrawal) Company Secretary



RE: Request for waiver -Sampann Utpadan India Ltd

From Payal Shah <payal.s@bseindia.com>

Date Thu 12/19/2024 3:02 PM

To cs <cs@suil.in>

Cc Reena Raphel <reena.raphel@bseindia.com>; Harshad Naik <Harshad.Naik@bseindia.com>; bse.soplodr <bse.soplodr@bseindia.com>

Dear Sir/Madam,

SOP fine of Sampann Utpadan India Ltd as on 19-12-2024 is NIL

Scrip Code	Company Name	Regulations	Quarter/ Month	Non Submission/ Late submission	Due Date	Submission Date / Suspension Date	No of Days	Basic Fine Levied	Basic Fine waived	Basic Fine Paid	F
534598	S.E. Power Ltd	SOP-Reg-13(3)	Mar-20	Late		02-06-2020					
				Submission	15-05-2020		16	16000		16000	
534598	Sampann Utpadan	SOP-Reg-33	Sep-23	Late	15-11-2023	23-11-2023					
	India Ltd			Submission			8	40000	40000		
Total Basic Fine Outstandi											
<u>GST@18%</u>											
	Net Fine Payable										L

Paval Shah

Associate Manager Listing Compliance

BSE Limited, MUMBAI Phone (Direct): 22728187 Mobile: 9920086327 [www.bseindia.com]www.bseindia.com



This mail is classified as 'PUBLIC' by payal.s on December 19, 2024 at 15:02:04.

From: cs <cs@suil.in>

Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2024 3:19 PM

To: Harshad Naik <Harshad.Naik@bseindia.com>; bse.soplodr
bse.soplodr@bseindia.com>

Cc: Reena Raphel <reena.raphel@bseindia.com>

Subject: Request for waiver

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Sir / madam

On December 15, 2023 we received an Email- from the office of Ms. Reena Raphel regarding violation under Regulation 33 of SEBI LODR and imposed the fine of Rs. 47200 (40000 as fined and 7200 as GST)

On December 14, 2023 we have received the letter from NSE for the violation of Same regulation and they imposed Fine of Rs. 171,100 (145000 as fine and Rs. 26100 as GST).

We make the application to both the exchanges for waiver of fine

23-12-2024 NSE 27-12-2023 BSE

We have received a waiver letter from the NSE on April 24, 2024 and they waived the fine but matter is still pending before the BSE.

We make an application for In principal Approval to both the exchanges but received a query from BSE for making payment of Rs. 47200/-

It is humble request to you please waived our fine so we could proceed with our application with both the Exchanges.

Documents attached for your reference

Thanking You For Sampann Utpadan India Limited Saurabh Agrawal Company Secretary DISCLAIMER: The contents of this message may be legally privileged and confidential and are for the use of the intended recipient(s) only. It should not be read, copied and used by anyone other than the intended recipient(s). If you have received this message in error, please immediately notify the sender, preserve its confidentiality and delete it. Before opening any attachments please check them for viruses and defects. DISCLAIMER: The contents of this message may be legally privileged and confidential and are for the use of the intended recipient(s) only. It should not be read, copied and used by anyone other than the intended recipient(s). If you have received this message in error, please immediately notify the sender, preserve its confidentiality and delete it. Before opening any attachments please check them for viruses and defects.